Our Ref:

EN/MI/25/JMH + FOI/1630689

Your Ref:

Contact:

Mr Hood

Tel: Fax: 0141 577 3476 0141 577 3414

Email:

murray.hood@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

Date:

31st October 2017



David Smith @whatdotheyknow

Environment Department
Environmental Services and Roads
1<sup>st</sup> Floor
2 Spiersbridge Way
Thornliebank
Glasgow
G46 8NG

Dear Sir.

## Information Request under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002.

I refer to your recent enquiry dated 27th October 2017 and would advise that

- 1. This Council currently has 7 Electric Vehicle Charging Units with 15 sockets.
  - 2. No plans for year 2020
  - 3. No plans for year 2032

East Renfrewshire Council offers the opportunity to apply to the Council for a review of this decision. If you wish to ask for a review, please apply in writing within 40 working days of the end of the time period of your initial enquiry to:

Chief Solicitor
East Renfrewshire Council
Council Headquarters
Eastwood Park
Rouken Glen Road
Giffnock G46 6UG,

marking your letter "Freedom of Information, request for review", stating the exact nature of the matter you wish to be reviewed.

The review will be carried out within 20 working days of receipt.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of the review, you have the right to then appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner who has extensive powers to investigate such matters. His address is:

Scottish Information Commissioner Kinburn Castle St. Andrews KY16 9DS

Yours sincerely,

J Murray Hood

**Project Co-ordinator**